Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/<u>31/2012)</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Dec TD RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
No: 700475534 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Trinity Guardion, LLC
Silver Guardion, LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 18 Red Oak Drive
Execution Date(s) May 31, 2011	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	City: Batesville
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>IN</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 47006
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USZip: 47006
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/930,687 12/804,059	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Name: James C. Eaves, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80</u>
Internal Address: 3300 National City Tower	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 S. Fifth Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Louisville	8. Payment Information
State: <u>ky</u> Zip: <u>40202</u>	
Phone Number: (502) 587-3724	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (502) 540-2263	•
Email Address: Ice@gdm.com	Authorized User Name Brian W. Chellgren
9. Signature: Brean W. Chellan	December 2, 2011 Date
Signature	
Brian W. Chellgren Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 027331 FRAME: 0474

4/007

12/1/2011 12:08:28 PM PAGE

Fax Server

TO: JAMES C. EAVES, JR. COMPANY: 3300 NATIONAL CITY TOWER

11/21/2011 16:46 FAX 502 587 3895

GD&M

图 002

2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Trintty Guardion, LLC
Silver Guardian, LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) _{May} 51, 2011	Street Address:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(\$)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(\$)
12/930,687 12/804,059	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: James C. Eaves, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80
Internal Address: 3300 National City Tower	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 5, Firth Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titte)
City: Louisville	8. Payment information
State:ky Zip: 40202	
Phone Number: (302) 587-3724	Deposit Account Number 50-0976
Fax Number; (502) 540-2263	Authorized User Name sten w. Chelleren
Email Address: iceacdm.com	Maria and and an analysis
9. Signature: Brin Cheller	Novamber 21, 2011
Signature	Date
Artan W. Cheilgren Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including gover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents;
Documents to be recorded (including cover should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or maked to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordetion Entrices, Director of the USPTO, P.D.Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 027331 FRAME: 0475

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SILVER GUARDION, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SILVER GUARDION, LLC" TO "TRINITY

GUARDION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4911314 8100

110659234

You may verify this certificate coline at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8799276

DATE: 05-31-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004558 FRAME: 0280 REEL: 027331 FRAME: 0476 UD/di/2011 Id. UD FAR DUE DOF

CUAR

10047442

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:59 PM 05/31/2011 FIED 12:59 PM 05/31/2011 SRV 110659234 - 4911314 FIEE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

g

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Silver Guardian, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - The name of the limited liability company is: Trinity Guardian, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this May 31, 2011.

By: Desergo11.0531 11.00.12-0500

Authorized Person

Name: Joseph Downey

TRADEMARK REEL: 00456ENTAME: 0281

REEL: 027331 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 06/10/2011 RECORDED: 12/02/2011